## NOT SPECIFIED /OTHER

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE OF PAGES				
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE	DATE	4. RE	QUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PR	1 OJECT NO.	2 . (If applicable)		
127				4001242	0	00201110.	(ii appiisabis)		
6. ISSUED BY CODE	See Bloc	JK 16C	7. AD	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 00601					
Richland Operations Office U.S. Department of Energy Richland Operations Office P.O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 Richland WA 99352	00001		U.S Ric P.C	hland Operations Office Department of Energy hland Operations Office Box 550, MSIN A7-80 hland WA 99352		10000	-		
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)			(x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.						
WASHINGTON CLOSURE HANFORD, LLC Attn: C. G. Spencer 2620 Fermi Avenue Richland WA 99354			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)  X 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. DE-AC06-05RL14655  10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)						
CODE 167200762	FACILITY COD	)F		, , ,					
167280762				03/23/2005 IENTS OF SOLICITATIONS					
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offereference to the solicitation and this amendment, and 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If rec. N/A)	e to the solicitation OFFERS PRIOR er already submitt is received prior t quired)	n and amendment numb TO THE HOUR AND DA ed, such change may be to the opening hour and	ers. F/ ATE SF e made date sp	ECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOU by telegram or letter, provided each telegram o	BE REG	CEIVED AT FFER. If by makes			
-		OONTRACTO/ORDERO.	11 1110	DITIES THE SONTRASTISREEK NO. AS DESC		7 II TI EWI 14			
X ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. I.70, FAR 52.243-2,	Changes - CT/ORDER IS MO H IN ITEM 14, PU	Cost Reim (8 DDIFIED TO REFLECT RSUANT TO THE AUTI	/87 THE AI HORIT	OMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes Y OF FAR 43.103(b).					
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	and authority)								
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 🗵 is not.	is required to	o sign this document and	d return	0 copies to the issuing	office.				
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION Tax ID Number: 94-1381538 DUNS Number: 167280762 Subj to Retent: N A. The purpose of this mod a Change Order to increase (NTE) dollar amount to supp investigation of Hanford Si Columbia River. This work REA-036, which is scheduled within 60 days of the execut modification. Continued Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	dification the Not port reme te releatis association dat	n is to issu to Exceed dial ses to the iated with efinitized e of this	ie A, as he		ull force				
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR		15C. DATE SIGNED		drew H. Wirkkala UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		160	C. DATE SIGNED		
			(	Dudumi H. While		· 0	7/22/2009		
(Signature of person authorized to sign) NSN 7540-01-152-8070				(Signature of Contracting Officer)	TANDA		30 (REV. 10-83)		

Previous edition unusable

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

## NOT SPECIFIED /OTHER

 CONTINUATION SHEET
 REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
 PAGE
 OF

 DE-AC06-05RL14655/127
 2
 2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

WASHINGTON CLOSURE HANFORD, LLC

NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
	B. Additional NTE budgeted authority of				
	\$3,000,000.00 is hereby provided, resulting in a				
	revised total NTE of \$10,500,000.00. WCH is				
	authorized to perform the work identified in this				
	modification up to the authorized NTE amount of				
	\$10,500,000.00. Do not exceed the NTE amount				
	provided herein without approval from the				
	Contracting Officer via a modification to				
	increase this amount. Notify the Contracting				
	Officer in writing with your rationale if the NTE				
	amount is insufficient for you to proceed with				
	the identified work. This modification does not				
	add additional funds to the contract.				
	Accordingly, work under the contract, such as				
	that described herein, must be performed within				
	the amount of funds which have been incrementally				
	allotted to the contract in accordance with				
	Clause I.57, FAR 52.232-22, Limitation of Funds				
	(Apr 1984).				
	C. This NTE is in response to WCH Ltr. No. CCN				
	145012, "Notice to Proceed with Remedial				
	Investigation of Hanford Site Releases to the				
	Columbia River, dated June 11, 2009. This NTE				
	allows WCH to continue support for work				
	associated with REA-036. The initial Notice to				
	Proceed with an NTE of \$2,500,000 was provided by				
	Contract Modification No. A066, dated September				
	15, 2008. A second NTE of \$2,500,000.00 was				
	provided by Contract Modification No. Al00, dated				
	April 29, 2009. A third NTE of \$2,500,000.00 was				
	provided by Contract Modification No. A103, dated				
	April 29, 2009.				
	There are no other changes to the terms and				
	conditions of the contract.				
	End of Modification 127				
	FOB: Destination Period of Performance: 03/23/2005 to 09/30/2015				
	Period of Periormance: 03/23/2005 to 09/30/2015				
		1			